NS. CASE OWNER	CL	CC 4 / ASW 180	11494,6	1-00	x 53372
Surveyor	Aut	DOI: ASSIGN	2/8/18 D	of /Time *	25/6/18
Pre-assign / CCU and Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Insured Tel No.	SKK	HP 96489826	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model :	ANT GWG	MONEON (nx
Excess Sec 11 :SS Is driver the owner! If NO, Driver Nam		Nature of Accident:	Place of Accident Of GIA REPORT:	YES / NO ; TP GI/	Station 129 A REPORT: YPO/NO
Driver Tel 1	No.:	(VAL YES / NO)	Insured Liability:	% Fit	nal? Yes/No
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	ty:	INSRS: WSP- Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	SHA TO SEE WAS	CAN STO PREST HIM	N Strict Hotel	FAGE on-Reporting ltr (1st) on-Reporting ltr (2nd): on-Reporting ltr (Final otification ltr (if non-pi	): ickup)
24/9/18	Email whshop	liability aucka	A	fier call ltr to OI:  neumentation Check ottification ltr (if non-po	
23/9/18	Receive 18 vi	deo, sund to A	And	fier call lit to Ol: athorisation To Act: clease Voucher: mal Repair Bill; ar Rental Invoice: twing Invoice [A / GIA : edical Bill: R: andate/Reject Instruction	etion:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 2.4	Sent By: \A		nyment Breakdown F ost-Repair Photos:	orm:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		thers onfirm by	
Repair Cost; FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	07 - LOAC SS	days) Reduction: Confirm with / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: A		mail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Liu	
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	S\$ >75-60 (\$ \$50 x S\$ (\$ x LOR+LOU L S\$ 7.49	S-C days)		5	10(18
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS SS SS 3230-37.	Global Sum SS: 3230.60	nt ) 2)	Report Format: Survey fee:	al/Reject/Private Settle
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 3330 -00 SS -55	Name 1: Comfortal gra Name 2: Name 3:		Pte CCC	

REF: ASMUAXA)

	A58	IGNMENT	2/
From	Date: 35%53618	Veih No. SHA 707	78 E vr Regn: 3/My 311
Estingent Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	
OD TE WS TE	RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle	No. SHA 7078E	Make: Hand- 1	suf 0 /94
at Workshop m/s	Comfort Delato		A/C: InsuGed / Std / NI / NA
of	59 Lygang The	Sp.Reading 53568	6 T/Radio: Inst@od / Std / NI / NA
Insured		Eng/No.	
Policy No.		CINO: CMH	ETKIVABA 8 11 x 78
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / F 1 Poor / Bu	rnt
Sum insured	Excess:	Steering: Inor 6 / Jammed / Leaki	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inoder/ Jammed / Leak	
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Rim	
		Tyre Size: F: 2	15/60A16
(Policy Condition		R:	7
Remark: The veh	had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	
repair at	t the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Maxing
Bal, or Market Valu	ue:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rp	ort: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? ; Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm	UBal. 1 mm
Est. Repairs	3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 2./6/-R	D.O.L. 25/6/e
Lism Sum:	>70 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at	(PAE (Logg)
CA / REV / F	REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O	IS   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or
Date:	Person Contacted.		ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time	Action / Instruction		11
of the	1 f		AXA Us
8/10/16	Conform US \$2000.00 u	ofth 5 worldy days	2/3
	-		
			[Red. \$3508-12
			(Red. \$13208-12
Detertion, File Pass to	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
ti.	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee.
Chalu/Time. File Rature		A STATE OF THE STA	Transportation
21	Add Fe	e: Site Insp (\$	)S+RSSI
		Interview (\$	) Photos
Report Format	t;	Tech Invs (\$	Others
Lump Sum / I.	B.I: (\$	Weekend (\$	. )
			4-6-

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A memoral of COMFORTDELGRO.

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

215 Bradyal Food Singapure 57FV1

Absolute v 6th 2002 6040 Tacomin v 65 5000 2005

Workshops

201 En Mily D - A Proposity (TET)

nun Luck Repaire (III) H us Patro No. Brisleyn (III) I

Date/Time: 22.06.2018 16:07

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JC NO305178645 REGN NO. MILEAGE STOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL HYUNDAI 7010045 STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU. 5.2011 (P) TARGET DATE (P) CHASSIS CODE 10HET41VMBA811578 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: COUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 21.06.2018

WATURE: 3P 21.06.2018

returned to Service Reception upon collection

AXA - taxi latt From damage

ECKED 8	PASSED OUT BY:			_	
	SERVICE ADVI	SOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledger	ment Slip			使 Exit Pass	
ti o.; le No.;	SHA7078E	LARRY		Venicie No.: SHA7078E	
	Park Ha				
∋ of Servi	ce Advisor		Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO

	Job Re	fNo . 3	05178845			ENGINEERING
Date		14-025	. Jun. 2018			DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969
FIN	ALIZAT	ION FORM			Fax: 654	66 8156
To	: _		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	:		KALVIN			
Veh	ide Reg	No. : SH	A7078E	Da	te of Accident:	21.06.2018
The	survey	and estimates	of the repairs of the	above-mentions	ad vehicle are as f	ollows:-
1		epair job shall i	8			
2.	The f	inalized amoun	t shall be:			
	(a)		fter List discount			
	(b)	Labour Charg				
		Service Control of the Control of th	t-By-Part Repair Co	ost		
	(c.)	Total for Lum	pair (if applicable) psum repair cost aft um Repair cost	or Less:	-	\$2,250.00
3. 1.			riod for repairs:		8 450	na rank from you
i.		n 7 working da k you for your a	· ·		e confirm the esti- nalized amount	mates and
	Siona		/ / /		Mary Arthur V	
		HUI-O .	1.12		gnature:	/
		HUI-O .	Latry Ng		gnature:	Kalun
	Name Tel	: 62148	Larry Ng 316	Ni		Kalin 27/6/8
	Name Tel	:	Larry Ng 316	Ni	ame :	27/6/8
or C	Name Tel Fax	: 62148	Larry Ng 316	Ni	ame :	27/6/8
or C	Name Tel Fax	: 6214.8 : 6546.81	Larry Ng 316	Ni	ame :	27/6/8 Remarks
	Name Tel Fax Official	: 62148 : 654681 Use Only	Larry Ng 316 156	Document Attached	ame :	27/6/8
Re	Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of li	: 62148 : 6546 81 Use Only Item ate P/Day	Larry Ng 316 156	Document Attached Yes or No	ame :	27/6/8
Re Lo	Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of li	: 6214 8 : 6546 81 Use Only Item ste P/Day	Larry Ng 316 156	Document Attached Yes or No	ame :	27/6/8
Re Lo	Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of li urvey F	: 62148 : 6546 81 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid ees	Latry Ng 316 156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	ame :	27/6/8
Re Lo	Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of li urvey F TA Sea edical I	: 6214 8 : 6546 81 Use Only Item ste P/Day	Latry Ng 316 156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	ame :	27/6/8

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHILCE NO : SHA7078E MAKE : HYUNDAI MODEL : SONATA AXA

Date : .2018 22 2-41 8

Qty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
1	Front Bumper			S	538.80
1	Front Rumper Top Bracket - LH X			S	22.40
1	Front Bumper Side Bracket – LH			\$	14.30
1	Front Bumper Protector - LH			S	29.20
0	Front Bumper clips /		\$2.20	S	22.00
1	Headlamp - LH - C			\$	797.90
1	- 100			\$	593.00
1	Front Fender Shield - LH			\$	86.00
1	Front Fender Retainer - Lift (*			\$	9.20
1				\$	1,023.00
1	Front Wheel Court I H	11		\$	145.00
1	Front Suspension Lower Arm - LH Y		5	\$	685.20
1	Front Wheel Bearing & Hub – LH			\$	258.50
1	Front Absorber - LH			\$	203.70
1	Front Absorber Mounting - LH			S	72.00
1	Steering Tie Rod End - LH			\$	66.50
1	Front Steel Rim - LH - BM			\$	284.70
	SUB	TOTAL		\$	4,851.40
	1.0 A T A T A T A T A T A T A T A T A T A		ts hence notify		970.28
		C Learning Line	and alcoholes posteriorally		
1		To deplay damaged to Parts prices are subject Third party survey is Manifestill Books and	(s) is Widwed	e basis	207.00 N
1	Front Tyre – RH > SM	to deplay damages of Parts prices are subjectively to No illegal stockicum. Supplementary next is subject to final an	is to confirmation on a "Victimit Prejudice sits) is allowed is a must be resurveyed proval from Insurance to	e basis	207.00 N
1	Front Tyre – RH > SM	To deplay damaged to Parts prices are subject Third party survey is Manifestill Books and	is to confirmation on a "Victimit Prejudice sits) is allowed is a must be resurveyed proval from Insurance to	company and company	
1	Front Tyre - RH X SU Kaka	to deplay damages of Parts prices are subjectively to No illegal stockicum. Supplementary next is subject to final an	is to confirmation on a "Victimit Prejudice sits) is allowed is a must be resurveyed proval from Insurance to	e pasis sand Company S	
1 1 1	Front Tyre – RH × SK	to deplay damages of Parts prices are subjectively to No illegal stockicum. Supplementary next is subject to final an	is to confirmation on a "Victimit Prejudice sits) is allowed is a must be resurveyed proval from Insurance to	6 basis Land Company	207.00 609.00 509.00
1 1 1 1	Front Tyre – RH 🗴 5M  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge	To deplay demages a parts prices are subjective and survey in the subject to final and the signature:	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s and Company \$	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00
1 1 1 1 1	Front Tyre – RH 🗴 5M  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge	To deplay demages a parts prices are subjective and survey in the subject to final and the signature:	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s and Company  S S S S S S S	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00 80.00
1 1 1 1 1 1	Front Tyre – RH 🗴 5M  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge	To deplay demages a parts prices are subjective and survey in the subject to final and the signature:	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s s s s s s	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 200.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Eront Tyre – RH 🕹 SM  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment	To deplay during as a public party prices are subject to their survey of the subject to their subject to the subject	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s and Company  S S S S S S S S	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 200.00 120.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Eront Tyre – RH 🕹 SM  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage	To deplay during as a public party prices are subject to their survey of the subject to their subject to the subject	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s s s s s s	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 200.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Eront Tyre – RH 🕹 SM  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment	To deplay during as a public party survey is No illegal evolutions. Supplementary serving subject to trial and sub	of to confirmation on a "Victimat Prepadica on a "Victimat Prepadica of must be resurveyed proval from Insurance of payed from Insurance of	s and Company  S S S S S S S S	207.00 609.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 200.00 120.00

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHILCE NO: SHA7078E MAKE : HYUNDAI

AXA

	: SONATA			1	:.2018 22.74
ty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
1	Front Bumper			S	538.80
1	Front Bumper Top Bracket – LH ?			S	22.40
1	Front Bumper Side Bracket - LH			S	14.30
1	Front Bumper Protector – LH		Cad Service Service	\$	29.20
0	Front Bumper clips		\$2.20	\$	22.00
	Headlamp – LH			\$	797.90
1	Front Fender – LH			\$	593.00
1	Front Fender Shield - LH			\$	86.00
1	Front Fender Retainer - Lh .*			\$	9.20
1	Headlamp Support Panel .7			\$	1,023.00
1	Front Wheel Cover - LH / 2			\$	145.00
1	Front Suspension Lower Arm – LH			S	685.20
1	Front Wheel Bearing & Hub - LH -			\$	258.50
1	Front Absorber – LH			S	203.70
1	Front Absorber Mounting - LH *			S	72.00
1	Steering Tie Rod End - LH ?			\$	66.50
1	Front Steel Rim – LH			\$	284.70
	SUB TO	ΓAL		\$	4,851.40
	LESS 2	20%			970.28
	DISCOUNTED TO	ΓAL		\$	3,881.12
1	Front Tyre – RH X				207.00
*0	Front Tyre – RH 🔀				207.00
*:		·4		\$	207.00
**		4	-1		207.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating	(/8 120)	r L	s	207.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating    Calai (CA)   25/9		r-L	s	207.00 609.00 509.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating    Calai (CA)   25/9		rL	\$ \$ \$	207.00 600.00 500.00 50.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote	7).		s s s	207.00 500.00 500.00 80.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote	7).		5 5 5 5	207.00 500.00 50.00 80.00 200.00
1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment	S. Part		5 5 5 5 5 5	207.00 500.00 500.00 80.00
1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment Remove/refix AC system and top up AC Gas	S. Parl	-24	5 5 5 5	207.00 500.00 50.00 80.00 200.00
1 1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment Remove/refix AC system and top up AC Gas	our	See task	5 5 5 5 5 5	207.00 500.00 500.00 80.00 200.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment Remove/refix AC system and top up AC Gas	our	See track	5 5 5 5 5 5 5	207.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment Remove/refix AC system and top up AC Gas	Services	See track	5 5 5 5 5 5 5	207.00 500.00 50.00 80.00 120.00
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/refix Front Undercarriage Front Wheel Alignment Remove/refix AC system and top up AC Gas	OUR PROPERTY OF TALL FOR THE PARTY OF TALL F	See track	555555	207.00 509.00 50.00 80.00 120.00 120.00 120.00



# **COMFORTDELGRO** ENGINEERING

Our Ref:

Dear Sir

AND OTHER

T 0618/ SHA7078E /WT(st)

Your Ref :

Date

03-Jul-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

8 Shenton Way #24-01, AXA Tower

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ON 21.06.18

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd

Estadition I

Loyang

383 Sn Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Senako

Sunger Kirdut

Workshops

Sin Ming

24 Seroko Loop Birgapore 758158

7 Sungel Kadut Wey Singapore 72579

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair 2,407.50 2 98.25 per day 6.5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ \$ 638.63 3 Survey Report Fees S (Surveyed by M/s LKK) . 7.49

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA7078E YOUR INSURED SKK9846D

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No: SHA7078E which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKK9846D

4 GIA / LTA Search Fee

5 GIA / Police Report Fees

Towing Fees

\$ \$ Sub Total:

Total Claims: \$

9

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @

80.00 per days

\$ 520.00

3.053.62

3,573.62

\$

pcs

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs

SKK9846D

LTA search slip/s of : c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SHA7078E

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s

( ) Traffic Compound ( ) PIR

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 September 2018

Luo Yingying 30 BAYSHORE RD #08-07 THE BAYSHORE, Singapore 469974

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18011494/K1wa3

YOUR REF

: SKK 9846D

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 9846D & SHA 7078E ALONG MARINA BLVD TWDS MCE ON 21/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 7078E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com\_within 7 days if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHA7078E , SKK 9846D

ON 21-Jun-18 18:30

ALONG

MARINA BLVD TWDS MCE X JUNCTION OF BAYFRONT.

L/ We

LAW KENG TIONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1276928H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA7078E

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

22-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

LAW KENG TIONG

Hirer NRIC

S1276928H

Signature :

R

Address.

12 TELOK BLANGAH CRESCENT #05-...

090012

Contact No.

98181308



CLAIM REF

S8M00LSM LUO YINGYING

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 22 June 2018 ,we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of ComfortDelgro Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer, LAW KENG TIONG of vehicle no. SHA 7078E

Now we **ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd** for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty only (\$\$ 3,230.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SKK 9846D arising out of an accident with SHA 7078E on 21/06/2018
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKK 9846D arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKK 9846D

Dated this 15th	_ day of _ October	2018
Signed by(Al	JTHORISED SIGNATORY)	
Company Stamp _	COMPORTOR ONE EMPRESANCE FILLUTO EN LOYANG DRIVE ENGLIPCINE SOLUTION	Please forward your change made payable to. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Witness :	( Ben.	
I/C No :	CLAMS DEPARTMENT	
Address :	COMFORTULLORD ENGINEER HIS FILE CTD SULCOMMIN DRIVE SINGAPORE SUBSHIN	"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only
8 Shenton Way, #24-01 . Customer Centre #81-0:	Company Reg. No. 199903512M) AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 I: +85 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.ag	All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluding from the ambit and application of this document?



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Float Singapore 1/3/701 Maintine + 85 6360 6260 Facecrite + 85 6260 9/55

Workshoos

59 Layung Drive Singapore 506003 383 Bin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 600265 320 Util Print 3 Singspire 438589

24 Semilio Loca Singspore 754 this 7 Songer Habit Way Singspore 755711 MT Yester Industrial Park A Singspore 7657

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VERCEE NO SHA7078K

INV. NO/DATR 91381158 30.06.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

MODEL SONATA CHAMETER READING

DATE OF ERG 31,05,2011

CHASSIS CODE KMRRT41VM8A811578

JOB TYPE

Description : 3P 21.06.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt. Add GST 6 7.000

Total Invoice amount

2,407,50

KATHERINETAN 30.06.2018 11:52:31

Repair Type : (TSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18060666

Date: 29 June 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

21/06/2018 @ 18:30 hrs

ALONG

MARINA BLVD TWDS MCE X JUNCTION OF

BAYFRONT.

INVOLVING

SKK 9846D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7078E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LAW KENG TIONG IC NO S1276928H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

					MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
E	PERATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED		
_	10				(KM)	FROM	2
1	2745	31/7/02	LAN. LRY	635480	1287	0945	0100
1000	2010	21/6/18	W XY	4366	700	0915 1960	1960
	23.20		Dec Count		2	10/50	. /
	23/40	27.06.18	Paper in	\	1110	1	(215)
	23W						
	2350						
	2500						
	2352						
	2265						
D	2225				- 1		
1.1	2385				- 1		

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKK9846D

21 Jun 2018 / 18:30:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKK 9846D	(Insd veh)	Model:	HYUND	AI SONATA
	SHA 7078E	(TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	21/06/2018				
Slobal Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes	1	] No	1	
Repair Estimate		: \$	6,161.19		
inal Repair Cost		: \$	2,407.50	1	
oss of Token Sum		: \$	275.00	5.5day	s at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	540.38	5.5 day:	S
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49	1	
Others:		; <b>s</b>	0.00	]	
		: \$		]	
inal Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,230.00		
s Third Party Worl elow)	kshop GIA Registere	d? [ )	( ] YES	[ ] NO	(Kindly indicate
) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability		%)
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicab NIL	le: <del>Yes</del> / No B	OLA Scenario No:
	100(%) bility to be filled only for		Assessed Liabi Hisions and for a	and the second second	
Remarks					
avment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdov	vn			
	GRO ENGINEERING		: \$		3,230.0
JOANNE I	EE KHANG MIN	3	25/10/2018		
	anguitante Dta I td	-	Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

DH	-	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	11494/K1wa3q2
APOR DH		Date: 25-10-2018	
		Code: ASM	
. s	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	KK 9846D	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7078E
G	SA185265/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
S	8MOOLSM	Excess (\$)	0.00
1	established Acothesis	Assign Date	25/06/2018
	Vehicle P	Particulars & Condition	
el H	YUNDAI SONATA	c.c	1991
Н	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2011
K	MHET41VMBA811578	Colour	BLUE
5	35686	Steering	IN ORDER
11	N ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIN
F	AIR		
	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
S	Size	Make	Balance
re 2	15/60 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
re 2	15/60 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
re 2	15/60 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
re 2	15/60 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
Hari	Descr	ription of Damages	
SUST	AINED DAMAGES AT THE	E N/S FRONT PORTION.	
E DET	AILS.		
	Ger	neral Information	The state of the s
te 2	1/06/2018	Inspection Date	25/06/2018
at C	OMFORTDELGRO ENGIR	NEERING PTE LTD	
		Remarks	
	at C	te 21/06/2018  at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969  CTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A	te 21/06/2018 Inspection Date  at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD  59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969

Estimate Days of Repair

3 Working Days



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 7078E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		1222	
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	538.80	538.80
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	22.40	
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET -LH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	14.30	14.30
1	FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR -LH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	29.20	
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$2.20 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	HEADLAMP -LH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	797.90	797.90
1	FRONT FENDER -LH (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	593.00	593.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	86.00	
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	9.20	
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	1,023.00	2
1	FRONT WHEEL COVER-LH (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	145.00	145.00
1	FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	685.20	-
1	FRONT WHEEL BEATING & HUB-LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	258.50	-
1	FRONT ABSORBER -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	203.70	
1	FRONT ABSORBER MOUNTING-LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	72.00	
1	STEERING TIE ROD END -LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	66.50	
1	FRONT STEEL RIM -LH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	284.70	284.70
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-970.28	-479.14
			3,881.12	1,916.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT TYRE -RH (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	207.00	
	4		207.00	-
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR -LH .		600.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	400.00
	WIRING CHARGE		50.00	20:00
	TUFF KOTE.		80.00	20.00
	REMOVE/REFIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	
	FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		120.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011494/K1wa3q2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE/REFIX AC SYSTEM AND TOP UP AC GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
			1,670.00	900.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,758.12	2,816.56

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011494/K1wa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

Amon's

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever. In contact or lort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at bis or her own risk.